U

$83.00
5/26/2017 Page 1 of

11 11:28AM

Attn: LMTSW

FAT Doc. No.: 16

County: SKAGIT

Document Title(s) -
LOAN MODIFICATION AG ENT (DEED OF TRUST)
Reference Number(s) of related documents:

200210250197

Additional Reference #’s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middl
ADAM J SHERRIFFEF
JENNIFER M SHERRIFF

Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
Trustee(s)

titia Grantees on page 2
Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, platior sect township, range,
quarter/quarter)
THE WEST 40 FEET OF THE EAST HALF OF LOT 4, PLAT T
TO SEDRO, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS
OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

TREET ADDITION
61, .RECORDS

7 Account N i on page 11
ssessar’s Property Tax ParCell t . ”
E“& >

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM. TH
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION 18 THAT OF THE DG,
PREPARER.



This Document Prepared
HILARY CANIF
WELLS FARGO BA
3476 STATEVIEW BI
FORT MILL, SC 297
(R0 416-1472

When recorded mail to: #

FAMS-DTO Rec [IILIIHM I

3 First American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92707
WELLS | 1079.12 | PR DOCS
RE: SHERRIFF | LOAN MOIHFICATH

Tax/Parcel #: P77231
fer Recording Data|

Investor Loan No. (NN

Loan No: (scan barcode)

Original Principal Amount: $109,500.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $80,833.47
New Principal Amount $84,624.78

Total Cap Amount: $3,791.31

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREE
Executed on this day APRIL 10, 2017

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on QCTOBER 25, 2002 in INSTRUMENT NO.

! 1f there is more than ore Borrower or Mortgagor exetutiog this document, each is referred 1o 43 “I ” For purposes of this document words signifying the sin;
shall include The pluret (such as “we™ or “our") and vi¢e versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 70swrB BERNHCERGEN
Page |



holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
ed by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
o5 that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage

, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
pplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
gether, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
ed terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given

Mortgage. The Mor’ifga
to as the “Loan Docum
to them in the Loan D

In consideration of the cov set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
' cknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Docume

I understand that after [ sign and return:twd co cs f this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a

signed copy of this Agreement,

ad or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
,‘.Dgcumcnts Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
d Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

Nothing in this Agreement shall be unders
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Lo
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchang
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions ther :

1. Borrower Representations.
1 certify, represent to Lender and agree:
_resudf, {1) I am in default under the Loan

wfficient liquid assets to make
ntentionally or purposefully

A. 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a,
Documents, and/or (i) T do not have sufficient incom
the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near futu
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan mof

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information [
with this Agreement, including the documents and information
modification, are true and correct;

valuable

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and fur
figs, it is

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledgc;é-
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documgé

2. The Modification.

Weils Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 soswrp EHREERANEAGES
Page 2



he modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
¢ as of the Modification Effective Diate {which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
crow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
§ezvation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, coliectively,
Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
new principal balance of my Note will be $84,624.78 (the “New Principal Balance”).
inderstands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the

nderstands that this means interest will now acerue on the unpaid Interest that is
nding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

B. ,5000% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of MAY 1,
taonthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on JUNE 1,
monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the New Principal
«in effect at the time of calculation and dividing the result by twelve
for the modified Loan is as follows:
Months Interest Rate onthly Principal Monthly Total Payment
nd Interest Payment Escrow Monuthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amount* :
360 4.5000% $192.44 $621.22 06/01/2017

2 contrary in the Loan Documents, including
simple interest rate,

3, Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of ts as described herein above as

follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from :.CEMB R 1, 2016 to JUNE 1, 2017.

The first modified contractual due date is JUNE 1, 2017.

B. The maturity date is MAY 1, 2047.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.5. $0

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: ees/costs,

BPQ/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees, '

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.5. $0.00.

soswrk HERAHRNI

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016 368
Page 3



nder agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $218.64.
mount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $2,556.20,
t of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. §1,235.11.

4, Additional &

A, icable; the-Note, may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payniep .Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and th the Borrowers must pay

ill convert to a monthly payment schedule, References in the Loan
“every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
te-the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
gﬁicms Interest charged at all other times wiil be computed by

Documents to
“monthly,” except -

weekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effé h Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for Escrow Items. I
Documents as amended by this
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
priority over the Morigage as a lien op:< 1
ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢}, pr ms for any and all insurance required by Lender

miums, if any, or any sums payable to

B -\"'zglums in accordance with the Loan

ay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan

tomptly furnish to Lender all notices
ke Funds for Escrow Items unless

be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Ttet
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I sh
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escro
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, | shall pa
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of F
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments

ime. Any such waiver may
8 hcn and where payable, the
waived by Lender and, if
ithin such time period

uments, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. | pay Escrow

ltems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due fo

any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with thé
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that
under this Section 4.E.

Wells Fargo Custom MNon HAMP 11112016_368
Page 4



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP L1112016_368 TO8WFB Hlmlmnlﬁm

pply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
ind (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
stimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
nditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accardance with applicable law.

shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
ality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
ny Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
ly analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender
i the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender

for the excess func
defined under RESE
amount necessary to’
monthly payments. If ther
Lender shall notify me as

ﬁ.shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
RSPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to

of this new Agreement, it is understood that
mployment insurance written in connection
d of unearned premiums or charges made
eflected in the amount due under this
nd 1UT insurance must be cancelled,

Agreement, Exception: In the state of California,
: ent transaction, even though there is

with refunds applied to the account prior to ent
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement

/ : ¢ Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed lnsurance (LPI) on the account. If | " placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modifica :

by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreeme

is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or trangf
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of dll
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from ik
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the L
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender ixg
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Bor

Page 5



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016 _368

Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
nthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
t the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
nimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

orrower shall surrender the Property to Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
perty to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property

ot entering on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action fifed
1. Lender's rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
f and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
n discharged in bankruptcy.

to enforee ths
related to t

1. wer(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
znment of Rents.

K rrower{s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of

L. e undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

approval, closing and funding o
lender, limited power of attorn

Modtﬂeatl n, hercby grants Wells Fargo Home Murtgage as
discovered in the Modification Agreement

nd receive a copy of the document executed
used to modify the interest rate, modify the
ify h undersigned s monthly principal and

mterest payments as modn"ed by th:s Agrcemcnt An
“of attorne} shall automatlcally terminate in 120
i orrower agrees to make and execute
ertuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Len
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to th
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers conting
under this Agreement.

t. Lender agrees to

to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also O default in the

making of the modified payments hereunder.

0. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender

or

Page &6



ranted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
se interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
y action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

an Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
tion Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
rminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
rding fo this Agreement, Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the
ditional advances under the home equity loan or line of ¢redit, and if so, Borrower
wledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

followmg do, 1
enclosed, peepaid ov t envelope, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain

nsiand conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a

S. I agree that this Age
endorsement(s), title’

date and make all payment want to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells go Home Mortgagc may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed: -ﬂodxﬁcat: cement by sald date, payments pursuant to the
this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo

Home Mortgage may deny or cancel
the first payment due pursuant to this loan m

By signing belaw, all Borrowers certify they have read this
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreemen
Agreement knowingly and veluntarily. By signing below, all Bor
described on every page of this Agreement.

ntirety, that all Borrowers
d that Il Borrowers enter into this
vers agreg to.4ll terms and conditions

roswrn [MINEERAIINGIG

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368
Page 7



hereof, 1 have executed this Agreement

< Sherr, T AA\_ATsanWos/ 9“/1%

nm S)‘\em\H h3s 32 S Si ,7

Date

[

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of

ord me ADAM J SHERRIFF, JENNIFER M SHERRIFF | to me known
and whe-executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
&ir free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes

On this day personally appésied
to be the individual(s) describ
that he/she/they signed the samg.ax'h
therein mentioned. ’

Given under my hand and seal of offic
L

- * -

A, Aoy Cx_’?/} /,z//x

Notary Public residingat £2em/ase

Printed Name:/ﬁ,d,{’.r,{m,, [ 519 ,q,-/i; 7

day of ﬂ?d/gi L2005 47

\\\\\\\\\ 1) i y

“4P~NN 2N

Y/
sy, @ “”
&.ssmfvéiy,, e

My commission expires: Lovg-20i7

soswes INIHTEHN

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368
Page §




hereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

~Marcelline ngatchit ion
Vice President Loan Documentatio 5 / (4 / 17

(sign} Date

GO BANK, NA

-

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

PGMENT

(date} by

(name(s) of person(s)) as

(type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS

om the instrument was executed).

AL L 77
A 4*’1’711’8/_’/’ 2
otary Public

Printed Name: _ Michelle Lea Ray Hoffmann

My Commission Expires:

OSSP 1A
7 P

soswre [N

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP [1112016_368

Page 9



EXHIBIT A

IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

T HALF OF LOT 4, PLAT OF STATE STREET ADDITION TO
LD IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE 61, RECORDS OF SKAGIT

T OF STATE STREET ADDITION TO SEDRO, AS PER
3.G1 PLATS, PAGE 61, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
gy LLOWING BOUNDARIES:

PLAT RECORDED IN VOL;
WASHINGTON, LYING WITH
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNEROF THE WEST HALF OF SAID LOT 4;
THENCE WEST 5 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 119 FEET;
THENCE EAST 5 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 119 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIE

NING.

Tax/Parcel No, P77231

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1221 E STATE ST, SEDRO Wb AS INGTON 98284

roswre [HENLE

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368
Page 10



